OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BTC, KOKRAJHAR No.DPRD/BTC/(15th FC)UT/UdI-17/2022/9,

Dated Kokrajhar, the 1st Aug., 2022

TENDER NO. 15 OF 2022-23

PRESS NOTICE (e-Procurement)

The Director, P&RD, BTC, Kokrajhar invites bids for implementation of work "Const. of road with Heavy E/F & S/G including 1 Nos. of HPC from Bhakatpara PWD road with to Kolbari village Road" under Udalguri Dev. Block, Udalguri for an amount not exceeding of Rs. 29,70,588.00 (Rupees twenty nine lakhs seventy thousand five hundred eighty eight) only under 15th Finance Commission to BTC for the year 2021-22 under Untied Grant during 2022-23 from the registered contractors of Class-I & Class - II (A, B & C) category of Assam PWD (Roads) / (Building), BTC.

Details may be seen at website http://assamtenders.gov.in and also at the Office of the undersigned during office hours.

Director,

Panchayat & Rural Development,

BTC, Kokrajhar

Memo No.DPRD/BTC/(15th FC)UT/UdI-17/2022/9 (A) 373 Dated Kokrajhar the 1st Aug., 2022

- 1. The Secretary-Cum Nodal Officer, 15th F.C., BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Regional Officer & CHD, Information and Public Relation, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of information and wide circulation in one issue of two / three circulated local dailies in the state on or before. 06-08-22

Enclosed : Press Notice – 5 (five) copies. The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, Bodofa Nwgwr, Kokrajhar for information. He is requested to up-load the matter in the BTC website (www.bodoland.in) on or before _ 06 - 08 - 22 1

Enclosed : Press Notice – 5 (five) copies.

- 4. The Block Development Officer, Udalguri Dev. Block, Udalguri for information and wide
- 5. Notice Board.

Director, Panchayat & Rural Development, BTC, Kokrajhar

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,

PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BTC, KOKRAJHAR

No.DPRD/BTC/(15th FC)UT/UdI-19/2022/9,

Dated Kokrajhar, the 1st Aug., 2022

TENDER NO. パン・OF 2022-23

PRESS NOTICE (e-Procurement)

The Director, P&RD, BTC, Kokrajhar invites bids for implementation of work "Construction of road with CC Block from Daifang Sopongaon PWD road to Ehon Chowk with 2 Nos. HPC & Box Culvert" under Udalguri Dev. Block, Udalguri for an amount not exceeding of Rs. 46,53,920.00 (Rupees forty six lakhs fifty three thousand nine hundred twenty) only under 15th Finance Commission to BTC for the year 2021-22 under Untied Grant during 2022-23 from the registered contractors of Class-I & Class - II (A,B & C) category of Assam PWD (Roads) / (Building), BTC.

Details may be seen at website <u>http://assamtenders.gov.in</u> and also at the Office of the undersigned during office hours.

Director.

Panchayat & Rural Development, BTC, Kokrajhar

Memo No.DPRD/BTC/(15th FC)UT/Udl-19/2022/9 (A) /373 Dated Kokrajhar the 1st Aug., 2022 Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary-Cum Nodal Officer, 15th F.C., BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.

Enclosed : Press Notice – 5 (five) copies.

Enclosed : Press Notice - 5 (five) copies.

- 4. The Block Development Officer, Udalguri Dev. Block, Udalguri for information and wide circulation.
- 5. Notice Board.

Director, Panchayat & Rural Development, BTC, Kokrajhar

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR,

PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BTC , KOKRAJHAR No.DPRD/BTC/(15th FC)UT/UdI-19/2022/9, Dated Kokrajhar, the 1st Aug., 2022

TENDER NO. 16 OF 2022-23

PRESS NOTICE (e-Procurement)

The Director, P&RD, BTC, Kokrajhar invites bids for implementation of work "Construction of road with widening and heavy E/F & S/G including 1 No. HPC from Gandalonga village to Kanpur village link road" under Udalguri Dev. Block, Udalguri for an amount not exceeding of Rs.38,61,765.00 (Rupees thirty eight lakhs sixty one thousand seven hundred sixty five) only under 15th Finance Commission to BTC for the year 2021-22 under Untied Grant during 2022-23 from the registered contractors of Class- I & Class - II (A,B & C) category of Assam PWD (Roads) / (Building), BTC.

Details may be seen at website <u>http://assamtenders.gov.in</u> and also at the Office of the undersigned during office hours.

Director,

うろうと

Panchayat & Rural Development,

BTC, Kokrajhar

Memo No.DPRD/BTC/(15th FC)UT/Udl-19/2022/9 (A) 373 Dated Kokrajhar the 1st Aug., 2022 Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary-Cum Nodal Officer, 15th F.C., BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.

Enclosed : Press Notice – 5 (five) copies.

رجي The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, Bodofa Nwgwr, Kokrajhar for information. He is requested to up-load the matter in the BTC website (www.bodoland.in) on or before٥٤-٥٥-২٠

Enclosed : Press Notice – 5 (five) copies.

- 4. The Block Development Officer, Udalguri Dev. Block, Udalguri for information and wide circulation.
- 5. Notice Board.

Panchayat & Rural Development,